
 

 
ACC’s 2014 Legal Service Management Participant Directory • March 4 & 5 • Atlanta, GA (as of 2/27/14) 

 

Driving Value in Inside/Outside Counsel Relationships 
March 4 & 5, 2015 • The Grand Hyatt Atlanta in Buckhead  • Atlanta, GA 

PARTICIPANT DIRECTORY 
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Danette Alfonso 
Associate General Counsel 
Lennar Corporation 
Miami, FL 

Helena Almeida 
Senior Counsel Litigation 
Siemens Corporation 
Iselin, NJ 

 
Tami Lyn Azorsky 
Partner 
McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP 
Washington, DC 

 
Bradford Babbitt 
Partner 
Robinson & Cole LLP 
Hartford, CT 

 
Rhenda Barnes 
Attorney/LPM Litigation Manager 
Baker Donelson 
Birmingham, AL 

 
Michael Bonner 
General Counsel 
BG International, LLC 
New York, NY 

 
David Brackett 
Partner 
Bondurant Mixson & Elmore LLP 
Atlanta, GA 

 
Kristina Broumand 
CAO & General Counsel 
fi360, Inc. 
Bridgeville, PA 

 
Robert Brunson 
Attorney at Law 
Nelson Mullins Riley and Scarborough 
Charleston, SC 

 
Justin Connor 
Senior Counsel & Director of CLO Services 
Association of Corporate Counsel 
Washington, DC 

 
Michael Francesconi 
Counsel 
United Parcel Service of America, Inc. 
Atlanta, GA 

 
Geoffrey Frost 
Director of Client Development 
Bondurant Mixson & Elmore 
Atlanta, GA 

 
Marcie Getelman 
Deputy General Counsel 
Lennar Corporation 
Miami, FL 

 
Sheila Kennedy 
Director, Legal Operations 
Medtronic, Inc. 
Minneapolis, MN 
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Kyle Krywko 
Corporate Counsel 
Guardian Industries Corp. 
Auburn Hill, MI 

 
Amber Lee Williams 
Sr. Associate General Counsel 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
Bentonville, AK 

 
Stuart Maxey 
Partner 
Maynard, Cooper & Gale 
Birmingham, AL 

 
 Jennifer May 
VP &  General Counsel 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
Bentonville, AK 

 
C. William McGee 
Managing Shareholder 
Gallivan, White & Boyd, P.A. 
Greenville, SC 

 
G. Allen McNamee 
Associate General Counsel 
In-N-Out Burgers 
Irvine, CA 

 
Joseph Otterstetter 
Managing Counsel 
3M Company 
St. Paul , MN 

 
Penelope Phillips 
Shareholder 
Felhaber Larson 
Minneapolis, MN 

 
Alison Prout 
Senior Associate 
Bondurant Mixson & Elmore 
Atlanta, GA 

 
Elizabeth Robertson 
Chief Litigation Counsel 
Crawford & Company 
Atlanta, GA 

 
Pamela  Roper 
SVP, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary 
Cousins Properties Incorporated 
Atlanta, GA 

 
Barbara Rudolph 
Partner 
Finnegan Henderson 
Washington, DC 

 
Charles Shapiro 
U.S. General Counsel 
Novozymes North America, Inc. 
Franklinton, NC 

 
David Smith  
Associate General Counsel 
Freddie Mac 
McLean, VA 

 
Noelle Sproul 
Member 
Moore & Van Allen PLLC 
Charlotte, NC 

 
Victoria Stratman 
General Counsel 
California Institute of Technology 
Pasadena, CA 

 
Michael Sullivan 
Managing Partner, Atlanta 
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP 
Atlanta, GA 

 
Gregory Tesoro 
Sr. Associate General Counsel 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
Bentonville, AK 

 
Beth Toberman 
Attorney 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
Atlanta, GA 

 
Betsy Walsh 
Deputy General Counsel 
Novant Health 
Charlotte, NC 
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Faculty/Facilitators 
 

Lisa Damon  
Partner 
Seyfarth Shaw 
Boston, MA 
ldamon@seyfarth.com  

Russ Dempsey 
SVP & Chief Legal Officer 
United Retirement Plan Consultants 
Dublin, OH 
russ.dempsey@unitedretirement.com 

 
Bill Garcia 
Director of Legal Project Management 
Thompson Hine LLP  
Washington, DC 
william.garcia@thompsonhine.com 
 
Ken Grady 
Chief Executive Officer  
SeyfarthLean Consulting  
Chicago, IL  
kgrady@seyfarth.com 
 

 
Devdeep Ghosh 
Manager 
Huron Legal 
Houston, TX 77019 
deghosh@huronconsultinggroup.com 
 
Nancy Jessen 
Managing Director 
Huron Consulting Group, LLC 
Washington, DC 
njessen@huronconsultinggroup.com 
 

Renée Karibi-Whyte 
Senior Marketing Manager, Law Depts 
Practical Law Company 
New York, NY 
renee.karibi@practicallaw.com 
 

Kathryn Kirmayer  
Partner 
Crowell & Moring 
Washington, DC 
kkirmayer@crowell.com 
 

Pat Lamb  
Founding Member 
Valorem Law Group 
Chicago, IL 
patrick.lamb@valoremlaw.com 

Rob Lipstein 
Senior Partner 
Crowell & Moring 
Washington, DC 
rlipstein@crowell.com 
 

Michael Mills  
Chief Executive Officer  
Neota Logic Inc.  
New York, NY 
mills@neotalogic.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joe Spratt  
Director of Communications 
Seyfarth Shaw 
Chicago, IL 
jspratt@seyfarth.com 
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ACC Staff 
 
Catherine J Moynihan  
Director of Project Development 
ACC 
Washington, DC 
moynihan@acc.com 
 

Amar Sarwal 
Vice President & Chief Legal Strategist 
ACC 
Washington, DC 
sarwal@acc.com 
 

JD White 
Legal Strategies Manager 
ACC 
Washington, DC 
white@acc.com 
 

 


